HB 2119-1 (LC 972) 3/8/17 (CMT/ps)

Requested by Representative GREENLICK

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2119

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 15, delete the blank and insert 2 "29.37".
- In line 17, delete the blank and insert "0.14".
- In line 19, delete the blank and insert "0.14".
- In line 21, delete the blank and insert "0.14".
- 6 In line 23, delete "and".
- 7 In line 24, delete the blank and insert "0.21".
- 8 In line 25, delete the period and insert "; and".
- 9 After line 25, insert:
- "(f) 100/130 of the moneys shall be credited to the Public Health Account
- established in ORS 431.210, to be used for the implementation of ORS 431.001
- 12 to 431.550.".

13